
 

 

 

   

 

 

 

MINORITY- AND WOMEN-OWNED LAW FIRMS 
ON LIST OF COUNSEL AVAILABLE 

AS OF November 30, 2016 

Firm Name Minority 
Status 

LSA            
End Date Mailing Address City State Zip Code Firm Contact Phone No. Fax No. E-Mail Address 

ACTION LAW LLC W 12/02/16 2825 E. Cottonwood Pkwy, Suite 
500 Salt Lake City UT 84121-7060 Sara E. Bouley 801-309-0915 866-949-6489 sara@actionlawutah.com 

ALBERT WHITEHEAD, PC B 02/25/17 10 N. Dearborn Street, Suite 600 Chicago IL 60602-4220 Charles G. Albert 312-357-6300 312-357-6219 
312-357-6220 calbert@awpc-law.com 

ALCALA & SANCHEZ-PAGAN, LLC H 04/06/17 P.O. Box 363034 San Juan PR 00936-3034 Sergio Sanchez-Pagan 787-579-2339 ssp@asplawpr.com 

ANDERSON BURNS & VELA LLP H 11/27/16 8111 LBJ Freeway, Suite 1501 Dallas TX 75251-1395 Michael Burns 214-276-1545 214-276-1546 mburns@abvlaw.com 

BENTON POTTER & MURDOCK, PC W 08/22/18 400 S. Maple Avenue, Suite 210 Falls Churck VA 22046-4260 John M. Murdock 703-992-6950 703-852-7324 jm@bpmlawyers.com 

BER LAW PC (dba) ROGERS LAW OFFICES W 01/27/18 100 Peachtree Street, Suite 1950 Atlanta GA 30303-1919 Beth E. Rogers 770-685-6320 678-990-9958 brogers@berlawoffice.com 

BOOKER LAW OFFICE PC B 04/14/15 66 Main Street Raymond NH 03077-2321 Jorel V. Booker 603-895-6166 603-895-9232 jbooker@bookerlawoffice.com 

BOOKER LEGAL GROUP, PC B 04/15/17 205 Powell Place, Suite 314 Brentwood TN 37027-7522 Cyrus L. Booker 615-815-1634 615-301-6500 cbooker@bookerlegal.com 

BRIAN M. DICK BIASCOECHEA H 08/10/18 Jazmin 1713, Urb. San Francisco San Juan PR 00927-6334 Bian M. Dick Biascoechea 787-452-6425 bbiascoechea@hotmail.com 

BRODY & BROWNE LLP W 11/04/16 One Penn Plaza, Suite 3512 New York NY 10119-3515 Lauren Reiter Brody 212-414-9161 212-208-4610 lbrody@brodybrowne.com 

BRONS & SALAS H 08/25/18 Maipu 1210 5 Piso Buenos Aires AR C1006ACT Pablo D. Brusco 54-11 4891
2716/2700 

54-11 4314
0399 pbrusco@brons.com.ar 

BROWN LAW GROUP B/W 06/21/17 600 B Street, Suite 1650 San Diego CA 92101-4517 Janice P. Brown 619-330-1703 619-330-1701 brown@brownlawgroup.com 

BROWN WYNN MCGARRY NIMEROFF LLC (fka) BROWN 
STONE NIMEROFF LLC W 05/16/15 Two Commerce Square, 2001 

Market Street, Suite 3420 Philadelphia PA 19103-3648 Mary Kay Brown 267-861-5330 267-350-9050 mkbrown@bwmnlaw.com 

CARLOS SURILLO PUMARADA dba SURILLO & GONZALEZ 
LAW OFFICES H 10/01/17 Isabel Suite 57-A Ponce PR 00730-3818 Carlos Surillo Pumarada 787-448-4417 787-259-8689 surillogonzalez@gmail.com 

CERSONSKY ROSEN & GARCIA, PC H 03/10/17 1770 St. James Place, Suite 150 Houston TX 77056-3422 M.H. Cersonsky 713-600-8500 713-600-8585 mhcersonsky@law-crg.com 

[THE] CHEVALIER LAW FIRM PLLC B 10/29/17 1700 Post Oak Blvd., 2nd Blvd., 
Place, Suite 600 Houston TX 77056-3973 Felix Chevalier 713-893-0500 713-513-0500 fchevalier@chevalierlaw.com 

COHEN NICOLEAU PLLC B 02/02/2018 11900 Biscayne Blvd; Suite 806 Miami FL 33181-2726 Michael D. Nicoleau 305-722-5698 305-770-6411 mnicoleau@cohen-nicoleau.com 

COURINGTON KIEFER & SOMMERS LLC W 10/29/16 650 Poydras Street, Suite 2105 New Orleans LA 70130-6121 Kaye N. Courington or 
Dianne Klibert 504-524-5510 504-524-7887 dklibert@courington-law.com 

CREW & CREW PA W 08/10/15 238 Miracle Strip Pkwy SW Fort Walton 
Beach FL 32548-6617 Jill W. Crew 850-244-0400 850-244-4488 jill@crewlaw.com 

CULLEN AND DYKMAN, LLP W 11/19/16 100 Quentin Roosevelt Boulevard Garden City NY 11530-4850 James G. Ryan 516-357-3750 516-296-9155 jryan@cullenanddykman.com 

MWOLFs on LCA as of November 30 2016.xls 
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Firm Name Minority 
Status 

LSA            
End Date Mailing Address City State Zip Code Firm Contact Phone No. Fax No. E-Mail Address 

D R MARTIN, LLC H 07/19/18 5200 Peachtree Road, Suite 3116 Atlanta GA 30341-2730 David Martin 770-454-1999 770-458-5709 dmartin@abogar.com 

DOMINGUEZ LAW FIRM, PC H 10/21/17 2323 N. Third Street, Suite 100 Phoenix AZ 85004-1305 Antonio Dominguez 602-252-1885 602-252-1905 antonio@dominguezlaw.net 

EHRENBERG & EGAN, LLC W 03/09/17 321 North Clark Street, Suite 1430 chicago IL 60654-5201 Alan I. Ehrenberg 312-253-8640 312-253-8660 aehrrenberg@ehrenbergeganlaw.com 

ELIO F. MARTINEZ, JR. PA (dba) MARTINEZ WHITE & 
VIINIEGRA H 

06/19/17 
255 Aragon Avenue; 2nd floor Coral Gables FL 33134-5014 Elio F. Martinez, Jr. 305-444-6669 305-444-3665 emartinez@mwvlaw.com 

ESPINOSA TRUEBA MARTINEZ PL H 
02/03/18 

1428 Brickell Avenue Suite 10 Miami FL 33131-3409 Elio F. Martinez, Jr. 305-85400900 855-854-0900 emartinez@etlaw.com 

ESTES OKON THORNE & CARR, PLLC W 08/10/17 3811 Turtle Creek Blvd., Suite 2000 Dallas TX 75219-4453 Dawn Estes 214-599-4000 214-599-4099 destes@estesokon.com 

FCM LAW, INC. dba GALLAGHER & MOORE W 08/14/16 2 Park Plaza, Suite 680 Irvine CA 92614-8561 Leslie T. Riasanovsky 949-955-9121 949-955-2875 lr@gallagherandmoore.com 

FEELEY & ASSOCIATES INC W 02/20/17 161 N. Clark Street, Suite 4700 Chicago IL 60601-3201 Cynthia G. Feeley 312-541-1200 312-541-1260 feeleypc@aol.com 

FIELDS & BROWN, LLC B 11/26/17 1100 Main Street, Suite 1600 Kansas City MO 64105-5517 Taylor Fields 816-474-1700 816-421-6239 tfields@fieldsandbrown.com 

[THE] FIORENTINO LAW FIRM, PC W 02/18/18 118 East 28th Street, Suite 707 New York NY 10016-8448 Karen Fiorentino 212-213-4906 212-213-6397 karen@fiorentino-law.com 

FITZHUGH & MARIANI LLP B 11/03/16 155 Federal Street, Suite 1700 Boston MA 02110-1715 Amy Cashore Mariani 617-695-2330 617-695-2335 amariani@fitzhughlaw.com, 

FRAUD LAW GROUP, PC W 08/31/16 1638 Ord Way Oceanside CA 92056-1500 Faith A. Devine 760-842-7095 760-400-8361 faith@fraudlawgroup.com 

FREDDIE PEREZ GONZALEZ & ASSOCIATES PSC H 01/29/18 108 Pdre Las Casas, El Vedado; PO 
Box 193729 Hato Rey PR 00919-3729 Freddie Perez Gonzalez 787-751-4334 787-751-1116 fperez@fpglaw.com 

GAFFNEY LEWIS & EDWARDS LLC B/W 03/03/17 3710 Landmark Drive, Suite 109 Columbia SC 29204-4034 Susan Edwards 803-790-8838 803-790-8841 sedwards@glelawfirm.com 

GARCIA CHAMORRO LAW GROUP, PSC H 06/01/18 1606 Avenue Ponce De Leon, Edif 
Julio Bogoricin, Suite 900 San Juan PR 00909-1829 Laura M. Crumley Alvarez 787-977-1932 787-722-1932 lcrumley@garciachamorro.com 

GIERBOLINI & CARROLL, PSC H 02/19/17 250 Calle Fortaleza, Suite 401 San Juan PR 00901-1713 Courtney Carroll 787-620-0685 787-620-0687 courtneycarroll@gierbolinicarroll.com 

GIFFEN & KAMINSKI LLC W 04/12/18 1300 East Ninth Street, Suite 1600 Cleveland OH 44114-1573 Kerin Lyn Kaminski 216-621-5161 216-621-2399 kkaminski@thinkgk.com 

GOBLE & GUZMAN LAW OFFICES PSC H 06/03/17 1510 F.D. Roosevelt Avneue, Triple-
S Plaza Guaynabo PR 00968-2602 Orlin P. Goble 787-792-9595 787-277-6085 gobguz@prtc.net 

GOLDFARB & LIPMAN LLP B/W 08/07/17 1300 Clay Street, 11th Floor Oakland CA 94612-1425 James T. Diamond 510-836-6336 510-836-1035 jdiamond@goldfarblipman.com 

GONZALEZ SAGGIO & HARLAN LLP B/H/W 10/04/16 Two Prudential Plaza, 180 N. 
Stetson Ave. Suite 4425 Chicago IL 60601-6733 R. Delacy Peters 312-236-0475 312-236-1750 r_peters@gshllc.com 

GORDON & POLSCER LLC* W 12/12/18 9755 S.W. Barnes Road,Suite 650 Portland OR 97225-6657 Diane L. Polscer 503-242-2922 503-242-1264 dpolscer@gordon-polscer.com 

GOTAY & PEREZ, PSC H 02/05/17 PO Box 364407; 61 Calle Jose Marti 
- Third Floor San Juan PR 00917-3109 Frank Gotay-Barquet 787-282-8200 787-282-3231 fgotay@gotayperez.com 
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Firm Name Minority 
Status 

LSA            
End Date Mailing Address City State Zip Code Firm Contact Phone No. Fax No. E-Mail Address 

GRANT LAW LLC B 10/23/17 230 West Monroe Street, Suite 240 Chicago IL 60606-4730 Maurice Grant 312-561-0111 312-551-0112 mgrant@grantlawllc.com 

HORWOOD MARCUS & BERK CHARTERED W 02/27/17 500 West Madison Street, Suite 
3700 Chicago IL 60661-4591 Basileios Katris 312-606-3200 312-606-3232 bkatris@hmblaw.com 

JOHNSON LAW GROUP, APC (fka) PAUL TO JOHSON LAW 
GROUP, APC W 05/31/18 5055 Avenida Encinas, Suite 210 Carlsbad CA 92008-4375 Desiree K. Johnson 760-431-8988 760-431-9049 desiree@ptjlaw.com 

JORDAN PASCALE, P.L. H 02/21/18 255 Aragon Avenue, third Floor Coral Gables FL 33134-5014 Daniel T. Pascale 305-501-2836 305-723-0303 dpascale@jordanpascale.com 

JUNG & YUEN LLP A 08/16/17 888 S. Figueroa Street, Suite 720 Los Angeles CA 90017-5306 Curtis C. Jung 213-689-8880 213-689-8887 curtis@jyllp.com 

KATHLEEN CYNTHIA PICKETT, ATTORNEY AT LAW W 06/19/17 440 Louisiana Street, Suite 2300 Houston TX 77002-2913 Kathleen Cynthia Pickett 713-784-8667 713-783-3508 cpickett@drhrlaw.com 

KIM VAUGHAN LERNER LLP A/B 05/03/17 One Financial Plaza, Suite 2001 Fort 
Lauderdale FL 33394-0008 Jay Kim 954-527-1115 954-527-1116 jkim@kvllaw.com 

KIN INVESTMENTS INC. d/b/a LOPP MATHIAS LAW GROUP W 03/19/17 209 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 800 chicago IL 60604-1204 Megan Mathias 312-882-5458 872-228-8192 megan@loppmathiaslaw.com 

KOBAYASHI SUGITA & GODA A 11/05/16 999 Bishop Street, Suite 2600 Honolulu HI 96813-4430 Craig K. Shikuma 808-535-5700 808-535-5799 ksg@ksglaw.com 

KRAFCHAK & LYNCH W 10/05/18 2029 Century Park East, Suite 900 Los Angeles CA 90067-2910 Ken Lynch 310-772-0034 310-772-0121 kenlynchlawyer@aol.com 

KRALIK & JACOBS LLP W 11/04/17 35 North Lake Avenue, Suite 620 Pasadena CA 91101-5622 Lois M. Jacobs 626-844-3505 626-844-7643 lois.jacobs@kralikjacobs.com 

K. TEYA MOORE & ASSOCIATES, PA B 11/05/16 12530 Fairwood Parkway, Suite 103 Bowie MD 20720-6357 K. Teya Moore 301-798-6446 301-860-0884 kkm@kteyamoore.com 

LAMB & KAWAKAMI LLP A/H 01/03/19 333 South Grand Avenue; Suite 
4200 Los Angeles CA 90071-1567 Patrick L. Rendon 213-630-5570 213-630-5555 prendon@lkfirm.com 

LAW FIRM OF SCOTT ORTIZ, PC H 02/04/18 1012 Ridge Road Rockwall TX 75087-4200 M. Scott Ortiz 972-772-2800 972-772-7780 scott@scottortizlaw.com 

LAW OFFICE OF SARA KROPF PLLC W 04/02/17 1001 G. Street, Suite 800 Washington DC 20001-4545 Sara Kropf 202-627-6900 202-347-0316 sara@kropf-law.com 

[THE] LAW OFFICES OF COOKE ROBOTHAM B/A/H 03/10/17 401 9th Street, NW, Suite 450 Washington DC 20004-2137 John A. Robotham 202-715-0380 202-591-3093 francinec@cookerobotham.com 

LAW OFFICES OF ELIZABETH G. SMITH W 02/05/17 6655 First Park Ten, Suite 250 San Antonio TX 78213-4305 Elizabeth G. Smith 210-731-9177 210-731-9130 bsmith@davislawpc.com 

[THE] LAW OFFICES OF JOSE C. CAMPOS, ESQUIRE H 10/03/18 251 E. Broad Street Bethlehem PA 18018-6267 Jose C. Campos 610-868-2230 610-868-1488 jc@jccamposlaw.com 

LEE HONG DEGERMAN KANG & WAIMEY, PC A 
01/03/18 3501 Jamboree Road, Suite 6000 

Newport 
Beach CA 92660-2960 Eric D. Olson 949-250-9954 949-250-9957 eolson@lhlaw.com 

LEU, OKUDA & DOI, ATTORNEYS AT LAW A/W 12/29/16 The Merchant House    
222 Merchant Street, Main Floor Honolulu HI 96813-2922 Lester K.M. Leu 808-538-1921 808-523-9585 lester@leu-okuda.com 

LIEBLER GONZALEZ & PORTUONDO, PA H 08/15/18 Courthouse Tower 
44 West Flagler Street, 25th Floor Miami FL 33130-6808 Juan A.Gonzalez 305-379-0400 305-379-9626 jag@lgplaw.com 

LIM RUGER & BKIM LLP A 11/05/16 1055 W. Seventh Street, suite 2800 Los Angeles CA 90017-2554 Sandy Sakamoto 213-955-9500 213-955-9511 sandy.sakamoto@limruger.com 
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Firm Name Minority 
Status 

LSA            
End Date Mailing Address City State Zip Code Firm Contact Phone No. Fax No. E-Mail Address 

LOVE AND LONG LLP* B/W 04/04/17 108 Washington Street Newark NJ 07102-3024 973-643-4333 973-643-4349 llove@loveandlonglaw.com 

MANDEL KATZ & BROSNAN LLP W 10/18/18 210 Route 303 Valley Cottage NY 10989-2035 John J. Mandler 845-639-7800 845-639-7850 jmandler@mkbllp.com 

MARTINEAU KING PLLC W 04/01/17 200 S. College Street, Suite 1550 Charlotte NC 28202-2012 Elizabeth Martineau 704-247-8520 704-247-8582 emartineau@martineauking.com 

MCCABE WEISBERG & CONWAY, LLC W 03/12/18 312 Marshall Avenue, Suite 800 Laurel MD 20707-4808 Laura O'Sullivan 301-490-3361 301-490-1568 losullivan@mwc-law.com 

MCCABE WEISBERG & CONWAY, PC* W 03/12/18 123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400 Philadelphia PA 19109-1029 Terrence J. McCabe 215-790-1010 215-790-1274 tmccabe@mwc-law.com 

MELLADO & MELLADO-VILLARREAL H 05/10/18 165 Ponce de Leon Avenue    
Suite 102 San Juan, PR 00917-1235 Jairo Mellado-Villarreal 787-767-2600 787-767-2645 jmellado@mellado.com 

MESERVE MUMPER & HUGHES LLP W 01/08/18 800 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 500 Los Angeles CA 90017-2611 Michael A. Angel 213-620-0300 213-625-1930 ksimons@mmhllp.com 

MESSALL LAW FIRM, LLC W 09/19/18 7887 E. Belleview Avenue, Suite 
1100 Englewood CO 80111-6097 Rebecca R. Messall 303-228-1685 303-228-2281 rm@lawmessall.com 

MORRIS MANNING & MARTIN, LLP * B/W 07/20/17 1600 Atlanta Financial Center 
3343 Peachtree Road, N.E. Atlanta GA 30326-1044 Frank DeBorde 404-504-7714 404-365-9532 fdeborde@mmmlaw.com 

[THE] NAGHASH LAW FIRM PC A 02/09/17 19900 MacArthur BLVD, Suite 1150 Irvine CA 92612-8433 Roger E. Naghash 949-955-1000 949-852-9511 ren@lawfirm4u.com 

OLSON & BURNS, PC W 05/04/17 P.O. Box 1180 Minot ND 58702-1180 Richard P. Olson 701-839-1740 701-838-5315 olsonpc@minotlaw.com 

PACHTER GREGORY & RAFFALDINI, PC W 04/30/17 790 Estate Drive, Suite 150 Deerfield IL 60015-4880 Patricia Baldwin Gregory 847-317-7370 847-317-7355 patg@pgr-law.com 

PATTERSON LAW FIRM, PA (fka) CHARLES PATTERSON, 
ATTORNEY AT LAW B 02/07/17 PO Box 673 Greenville SC 29602-0673 Charles Patterson 864-232-8882 864-233-9988 cpatterson@pattersonbush.com 

PCT LAW GROUP PLLC B 02/13/18 330 John Carlyle Street, Third Floor Alexandria VA 22314-5760 H. Scott Johnson, Jr. 703-881-9141 703-972-9153 sjohnson@pctlg.com 

PICO & BLANCO LLC H 03/07/18 
644 Fernandez Juncos Avenue, 
District View Plaza PH; PO Box 
9479, 00909-9479 

San Juan PR 00907-3181 Miguel A. Blanco 787-999-9001 787-999-9002 mblanco@pico-blanco.com 

PUGH JONES JOHNSON & QUANDT, PC B 10/12/17 180 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 3400 Chicago IL 60601-2807 Stephen H. Pugh 312-768-7800 312-768-7801 spugh@pjjq.com 

PURSLEY FRIESE TORGRIMSON, LLP (fka) Friese Legal) W 01/02/17 1100 Spring Street, NW; Ste 730 Atlanta GA 30309-2861 Stephanie Friese Aron 404-876-4880 404-876-4757 stephanie@frieselegal.com 

RASCO KLOCK PEREZ & NIETO, PL H 10/04/16 2555 Ponce de Leon Blvd, Suite 600 Coral Gables FL 33134-6010 Alfonso J. Perez 305-476-7100 305-476-7102 ebruguera@rascoklock.com 

RIASANOVSKY, LESLIE T. W 08/15/18 2 Park Plaza, Suite 680 Irvine CA 92614-8561 Leslie T. Riasanovsky 949-955-9121 949-955-2875 lr@gallagherandmoore.com 

ROBERTSON & WILLIAMS, INC. N 11/10/17 9658 N. May Avenue, Suite 200 Oklahoma City OK 73120-2718 R. Pope Van Cleef, Jr. 405-848-1944 405-843-6707 popevan@robertsonwilliams.com 

ROIG LAWYERS H 05/20/18 1255 S. Military Trail #100 Deerfield 
Beach FL 33442-7618 Nelson C. Belliod 954-462-0330 954-462-7798 nbellido@roiglawyers.com 
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RUTH ALLEN LAW PLLC W 01/01/17 7413 Six Forks Road, Suite 326 Raleigh NC 27615-6164 Ruth M. Allen 919-481-4141 866-321-9449 ruthallen@ruthallenlaw.com 

SALICHS POU & ASSOCIATES, PSC H 04/23/17 209 Munoz Rivera Avenue, Suite 
1434 San Juan PR 00918-1027 Juan C. Salichs 787-449-6000 787-474-3892 jsalichs@splawpr.com 

SANCHEZ DANIELS & HOFFMAN LLP H 02/10/18 333 W. Wacker Drive, Suite 500 Chicago IL 60606-2218 Timothy V. Hoffman 312-641-1555 312-641-3004 thoffman@sanchezdh.com 

SANTARELLA & ECKERT, LLC H/W 01/02/17 7050 Puma Trail Littleton CO 80125-9209 Joseph M. Santarella Jr. 303-932-7610 888-321-9257 jmsantarella.sellc@comcast.net 

SAXON GILMORE & CARRAWAY, PA B 11/07/17 Fifth Third Center, Suite 600     
201 E. Kennedy Boulevard Tampa FL 33602-5819 Bernice S. Saxon 813-314-4501 813-314-4555 ssmith@saxongilmore.com 

SCALFONE LAW PLLC W 04/25/18 247 West Fayette Street, Suite 203 Syracuse NY 13202-2291 Melody D. Westffall 315-412-0440 315-216-5388 scalfone@scalfonelaw.com 

SCHARF BANKS MARMOR LLC W 06/14/18 333 West Wacker Drive, Suite 450 Chicago IL 60606-2224 Stephanie A. Scharf 312-726-6000 312-726-6045 sscharf@scharfbanks.com 

SCHOEMAN UPDIKE KAUFMAN & STERN W 10/01/16 551 Fifth Avenue, 12 Floor New York NY 10176-0001 Beth L. Kaufman 212-661-5030 212-687-2123 bkaufman@schoeman.com 

SCHUSTER AGUILO LLP H 09/06/18 PO Box 363128 San Juan PR 00936-3128 Anabel Rodriguez 787-765-4646 787-765-4611 hzabala@salawpr.com 

SEARCY LAW OFFICES, LLC B/W 07/11/18 5803 Rolling Road, Suite 201 Springfield VA 22314-2840 Lori Searcy 703-644-1400 888-664-4122 lori@searcy-law.com 

SHINGLER LEWIS LLC B/W 03/17/18 1230 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 
1075 Atlanta GA 30309-3524 George P. Shingler 404-907-1999 404-885-5701 gshingler@shinglerlewis.com 

SIDEMAN & BANCROFT LLP W 06/04/18 One Embarcadero Center, 8th Fl. San Francisco CA 94111-3629 Gilda R. Turitz 415-392-1960 415-392-0827 gturitz@sideman.com 

SULLIVAN COVE CONSULTANTS, LLC H 10/26/16 815 Governor Ritchie Highway, Suite 
120 Severna Park MD 21146-4192 John S. Graham III 410-544-4495 410-697-6056 jsgraham@sullivancove.com 

TAFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP W 07/04/17 200 Public Square, Suite 3600 Cleveland OH 44114-2317 Gregory J. O'Brien 216-706-3870 216-241-3707 gobrien@taftlaw.com 

TATUM HILLMAN & POWELL LLP W 06/01/18 2107 North Decatur RD, Suite 145 Decatur GA 30033-5305 Elizabeth T. Young 678-637-4835 404-418-8022 byoung@thplawfirm.com 

TAXLEXPR, LLC, FKA (Robert B. Suarez) H 05/02/17 33 Bolivia Street, Fifth Floor San Juan PR 00917-2000 Roberto B. Suarez 787-232-9739 787-753-6580 rsuarez@taxlexpr.com 

TOMCHIN & ODOM, PA W 03/07/18 6816 Southpoint Parkway 
Suite 400 Jacksonville FL 32216-1704 Kenneth A. Tomchin 904-353-6888 904-353-0188 tomchin@tomchinandodom.com 

TORO COLÓN MULLET RIVERA & SIFRE H 03/22/18 416 Ponce de León Avenue       
Union Plaza, Suite 311 San Juan PR 00918-3430 Manuel Fernández Bared 787-751-8999 787-763-7760 mfb@tcmrslaw.com 

VALENTINE AUSTRIACO & BUESCHEL PC W 
7/1/2018 105 West Adams Street 35th Floor 

Chicago IL 60603-4109 Susan Valentine 312-238-9062 312-638-8137 
svalentine@vablawfirm.com 

VAZQUEZ & VIZCARRONDO LLP H 04/01/17 Cosvi Buidling, 6th Floor, 400 
Americo Miranda Avenue San Juan PR 00927-5142 Heberto J. De Vizcarrondo 

Armstrong 787-999-5252 787-751-1038 hjvizcarrondo@vvalaw.com 

THE WAGNER LAW GROUP, PC W 09/21/17 99 Summer Street, 13th Floor Boston MA 02110-1200 Marcia S. Wagner 617-357-5200 617-357-5250 marcia@wagnerlawgroup.com 
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Firm Name Minority 
Status 

LSA            
End Date Mailing Address City State Zip Code Firm Contact Phone No. Fax No. E-Mail Address 

WHITE ARNOLD & DOWD, PC W 06/01/18 2025 Third Avenue North, Suite 500 Birmingham AL 35203-3331 Thomas E. Walker 205-572-4218 205-323-8907 twalker@whitearnolddowd.com 

WHITE COLEMAN & ASSOCIATES, LLC B/W 04/07/17 500 N. Broadway, Suite 1300 St. Louis MO 63102-2110 Dorothy L. White-
Coleman 314-621-7676 314-621-0959 whitecoleman@whitecoleman. net 

WIDOWSKI LAW GROUP LLP W 03/26/17 515 Madison Avenue, Suite 500 New York NY 10022-5472 Esther S. Widowski 212-308-0888 212-308-7677 ewidowski@widowskilawgroup.com 

WILLENKEN WILSON LOH & DELGADO LLP A 10/17/16 707 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 3850 Los Angeles CA 90017-3540 William A. Delgado 213-955-9240 213-955-9250 wdelgado@willenken.com 

[THE] WILLIS LAW GROUP, PLLC B 10/29/16 10440 N. Central Expressway, Suite 
520 Dallas TX 75231-2225 Foster Reese III 214-736-9433 214-736-9994 freese@thewillislawgroup.com 

WOOD BALMFORTH LLC W 10/21/17 60 E. South Temple, Suite 500 Salt Lake City UT 84111-1042 Mary Anne Q. Wood 801-366-6060 801-366-6061 mawood@woodbalmforth.com 

TOTAL MWOLFs: 112 

*     Inherited Firm 

A   Asian American 
B    Black American 
H   Hispanic American 
N   Native American Indian 
O   Other 
W  Women-Owned 
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